

**Ref# APCA/SS/CEB/786/(**7-9/75)/80 of/**2023** 

Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> August

2023

(SAJJAD SARAIKI) CENTRAL PRESIDENT

(MA BHURGRI) VICE CHAIRMAN/ SECRETARY GENERAL

## NOTIFICATION:-

On the advice and recommendation of the representatives of APCA Pakistan (Shaheed Saqi) Balochistan, as unanimous decision was also taken in the meeting and with the approval of Mr. Z A Sheikh Central Chairman; *Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Lashari, an employee* of Commissioner Naseerabad / Revenue Department of Balochistan is hereby notified / nominated as the *Senior Vice President-II*, APCA Pakistan (Shaheed Saqi) Balochistan Province with immediate effect.

He will not be able to use his name as representatives in APCA Pakistan (Shaheed Saqi), Balochistan after completing their tenure repeated tenure and when the official(s) are / is to be reshuffled at any stage & he will enjoy all powers under APCA Bye-Laws / Constitution 2011 (Amended), accordingly.

- a. Copy for information and necessary action to:-
- 2. The Honourable Chief Secretary, Government of Balochistan @ Quetta.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Caretaker Chief Minister, Government of Balochistan @ Quetta.
- 4. The Principal Secretary, Governor of Balochistan, @ Quetta.
- 5. The All Provincial Secretaries of Government Balochistan, @ Quetta.
- 6. The Commissioner , Naseerabad, Balochistan.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, Naseerabad, Balochistan.
- 8. All the Head of Department of Division/ District Naseerabad, Balochistan
- 9. .The All Provincial Presidents /Representatives , APCA Pakistan (Shaheed Saqi) Sindh/Balcohistan/KPK/Punjab/AJK/GB.
- 10. Mr. Z A Shaikh, Central Chairman, APCA Pakistan (Shaheed Saqi) @ Hyderabad Sindh
- 11. Mr. Ghulam Sarwar Lashari, Vice President-II, APCA Pakistan (Shaheed Saqi) Balochistan @ Naseerabad.
- 12. All Central / Provincial Concerned Representatives of APCA (Shaheed Saqi) Pakistan.
- 13. The Print Media/ Electronic/Social Media / APCA Web www.apcapk.com